
Red Hat utilizes multiple methods for its accessibility assessments including, but not limited to:

- **General product knowledge:** the product was examined by an assessor with knowledge of the product from the perspective of an end user.
- **Specialized product knowledge:** the product was examined from the perspective of an end user with specialized or vendor specific knowledge of the product such as its build, test, or QA processes or results.
- **Inspection of the technical rendered interface** (eg, the DOM of a web application) of the product via appropriate developer tools.
- **Inspection of the pre-rendered interface** (eg the source code, server side state, or similar) of the product via appropriate developer tools.

These methods may be informed or assisted by other auxiliary methods and tools including, but not limited to:

- Comparison to another evaluated product
- Testing with assistive technologie
- Externally provided or published test method
- Vendor proprietary test method
- Other techniques and tools as determined by the assessor

In general, and unless otherwise noted, individual conformance criteria are assessed using a mixture of these methods. When a single method is exclusively or primarily used, it *may* be noted specifically.

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (Yes)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes) Level AA (Yes) Level AAA (Yes)
EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services - V3.1.1 (2019-11) AND EN 301 549 Accessibility requirements for ICT products and services - V3.2.1 (2021-03)	(Yes)

Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018	(Yes)

Terms:

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.0 Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

- Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing
- Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.0 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize multimedia content. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize multimedia content Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize time-based media. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

<p>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize audio content. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports</p>	<p>Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not provide any time limited operations.</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Auto-updating notifications and real-time server status and event information can be hidden, paused, stopped, and frequency controlled. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize flashing elements. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

<p>2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.2.2 On Input (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Red Hat OCP support documentation does not provide interactive features requiring user input. Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Red Hat OCP support documentation does not provide interactive features requiring user input. Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Red Hat OCP support documentation does not provide interactive features requiring user input. Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

<p>4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

<p>1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web:</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web:</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Software: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web:</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Software: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web:</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web:</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Software: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web:</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Supports</p> <p>Software: Supports</p> <p>Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web:</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>

<p>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Red Hat OCP support documentation does not provide interactive features requiring user input. Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not provide opportunities for legal commitments, financial transactions, and does not directly interact with data held in user data storage systems. Electronic Docs: Red Hat OCP support documentation does not provide interactive features requiring user input. Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize multimedia content. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize multimedia content. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize multimedia content. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize live audio content. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) ● 504.2 (Authoring Tool) ● 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Does not Support Electronic Docs: Does not Support Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat Openshift does not provide consistent programmatic identification of interface components. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<p>1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web 	Web: Does not Support Electronic Docs: Does not Support Software: Does not Support	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

<p>software</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	
<p>1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Red Hat OCP web console does not utilize audio content. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Red Hat OCP does not have any interactions requiring user timing, outside real time events. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
<p>2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Partially Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: RH OCP has several components that auto update and cannot be paused. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Does not Support Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Does not Support Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
<p>3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: RH OCP documentation defines specialized jargon used in the web console. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: RH OCP documentation expands and defines acronyms used in the web console. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Does not Support Software: Does Not Support Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: RH OCP topology, event, pipeline, metric views provide simplified data summaries and visual representations. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Does not Support Electronic Docs: Does not Support Software: Does not Support Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Partially Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: RH OCP topology view automatic updates cannot be paused or requested Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p>	<p>Web: Does not Support Electronic Docs: Does not Support</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software:</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Software: Does not Support Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Authoring Tool:
---	--	-----------------

WCAG 2.1 (Delta) Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

- Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing
- Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation

Notes: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements.

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes: This table only provides the controls added to WCAG 2.1 from WCAG 2.0. Assertions from the WCAG 2.0 report above for other controls are valid in this WCAG 2.1 report.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP does not provide or use single character key shortcuts. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Red Hat OCP does not use multipoint or path-based gestures for operation. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Does Not Support Electronic Docs: Does Not Support Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

<p>2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Does Not Support Electronic Docs: Does Not Support Software: Does Not Support Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Not Applicable Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Red Hat OCP does not use and is not operated through non-conventional device motion or user motion. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes: This table only provides the controls added to WCAG 2.1 from WCAG 2.0. Assertions from the WCAG 2.0 report above for other controls are valid in this WCAG 2.1 report.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Partially Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

<p>1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Not Applicable Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p>4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes: This table only provides the controls added to WCAG 2.1 from WCAG 2.0. Assertions from the WCAG 2.0 report above for other controls are valid in this WCAG 2.1 report.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p>1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 	<p>Web: Does not meet Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Does Not Support Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Does Not Support Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports Software: Supports Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Does Not Support Electronic Docs: Does Not Support Software: Does Not Support Authoring Tool: Not Applicable	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

EN 301 549 Report

Notes:

Chapter 4: Functional Performance Statements (FPS)

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
4.2.1 Usage without vision	Supports	Tested with ChromeVox -

		chrome web reader. Clearly read web page contents, web form items, web dialogs, and so on
4.2.2 Usage with limited vision	Supports	Tested with platform independent program - Virtual Magnifying Glass.
4.2.3 Usage without perception of colour	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console presents certain elements using colour representations. A common example is OK or confirmation alerts, where a green check mark is shown. However, these are always presented with corresponding descriptive text and corresponding markup metadata.
4.2.4 Usage without hearing	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP web console does not require user hearing.
4.2.5 Usage with limited hearing	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP web console does not require user hearing.
4.2.6 Usage with no or limited vocal capability	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP web console does not require vocal or speech input, control, or operation.
4.2.7 Usage with limited manipulation or strength	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console has been tested with VoiceIn speech recognition.
4.2.8 Usage with limited reach	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console has been tested with VoiceIn speech recognition.
4.2.9 Minimize photosensitive seizure triggers	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console provides simplified labels and prompts, guided wizards for complex tasks, and relationship-oriented presentation.
4.2.10 Usage with limited cognition, language or learning	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console provides simplified labels and prompts, guided wizards for complex tasks, and relationship-oriented presentation.

4.2.11 Privacy	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console does not require unmasked user specific input or data, and does not provide opportunities for legal commitments, financial transactions, and does not directly interact with data held in user data storage systems.
----------------	----------	--

Chapter [5: Generic Requirements](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
5.1 Closed functionality	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.2 General	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.2.1 Closed functionality	Web: Supports Electronic Docs:	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.2.2 Assistive technology	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3 Non-visual access	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.3.1 Audio output of visual information	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.2 Auditory output delivery including speech	Web: Electronic Docs:	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.3 Auditory output correlation	Web: Electronic Docs:	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.4 Speech output user control	Web: Electronic Docs:	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.5 Speech output automatic interruption	Web: Electronic Docs:	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.6 Speech output for non-text content	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.

5.1.3.7 Speech output for video information	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.8 Masked entry	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.9 Private access to personal data	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.10 Non-interfering audio output	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.11 Private listening volume	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.12 Speaker volume	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.13 Volume reset	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.14 Spoken languages	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.15 Non-visual error identification	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.3.16 Receipts, tickets, and transactional outputs	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.4 Functionality closed to text enlargement	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.5 Visual output for auditory information	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.6 Operation without keyboard interface	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.6.1 Closed functionality	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.6.2 Input focus	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.1.7 Access without speech	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Supports	Red Hat OCP does not close any functionality.
5.2 Activation of accessibility features	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not	Red Hat OCP does not require activation of accessibility features

	Applicable	
5.3 Biometrics	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable	Red Hat OCP does use biological characteristics.
5.4 Preservation of accessibility information during conversion	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable	Red Hat OCP does support handling any accessibility information in data.
5.5 Operable parts	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.5.1 Means of operation	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable	Red Hat OCP does require manual operation.
5.5.2 Operable parts discernibility	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable	Red Hat OCP does require manual operation.
5.6 Locking or toggle controls	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.6.1 Tactile or auditory status	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Not Applicable	Red Hat OCP does require manual tactile or toggle control.
5.6.2 Visual status	Web: Not applicable Electronic Docs: Not applicable	Red Hat OCP does require manual tactile or toggle control.
5.7 Key repeat	Web: Not applicable Electronic Docs: Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
5.8 Double-strike key acceptance	Web: Not applicable Electronic Docs: Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
5.9 Simultaneous user actions	Web: Not applicable Electronic Docs: Not applicable	Red Hat OCP does require simultaneous user action for any operation.

Chapter 6: ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED -- these requirements are not applicable to the product, Red Hat OCP web console does not provide or use any two way voice communication capabilities.

Chapter 7: ICT with Video Capabilities

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED -- these requirements are not applicable to the product, Red Hat OCP web console does not provide or use any video capabilities.

Chapter 8: Hardware

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED -- these requirements are not applicable to the product, Red Hat OCP web console is not hardware.

Chapter 9: Web (see WCAG 2.x section)

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED – refer to the WCAG report(s) above.

Chapter 10: Non-web Documents

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED -- these requirements are not applicable to the product, Red Hat OCP web console provides complete web based documentation. Refer to EN 201 549, reports above.

Chapter 11: Software

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED -- these requirements are not applicable to the product, Red Hat OCP web console is a web application outside the categories enumerated for this chapter.

Chapter 12: Documentation and Support Services

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
12.1 Product documentation	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
12.1.1 Accessibility and compatibility features	Does not support	Red Hat OCP documentation does not explain how to use accessibility or compatibility features.

12.1.2 Accessible documentation	See WCAG 2.x section	See information in WCAG 2.x section
12.2 Support Services	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
12.2.2 Information on accessibility and compatibility features	Supports	Red Hat OCP support services can assist users with using accessibility features and capabilities of the platform.
12.2.3 Effective communication	Supports	Red Hat OCP support services are provided via disability accessible phone and web systems
12.2.4 Accessible documentation	See WCAG 2.x section	See information in WCAG 2.x section

Chapter 13: ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED – Red Hat OCP web console is not intended to provide relay or emergency service access

Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

Chapter 3: [Functional Performance Criteria](#) (FPC)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.1 Without Vision	Supports	Tested with ChromeVox - chrome web reader. Clearly read web page contents, web form items, web dialogs, and so on.
302.2 With Limited Vision	Supports	Tested with platform independent program - Virtual Magnifying Glass.
302.3 Without Perception of Color	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console presents

		certain elements using color representations. A common example is OK or confirmation alerts, where a green check mark is shown. However, these are always presented with corresponding descriptive text and corresponding markup metadata.
302.4 Without Hearing	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP web console does not require user hearing.
302.5 With Limited Hearing	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP web console does not require user hearing.
302.6 Without Speech	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP web console does not require speech input, control, or operation.
302.7 With Limited Manipulation	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console has been tested with VoiceIn speech recognition.
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console has been tested with VoiceIn speech recognition.
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities	Supports	Red Hat OCP web console provides simplified labels and prompts, guided wizards for complex tasks, and relationship-oriented presentation.

Chapter 4: [Hardware](#)

Notes: THIS SECTION HAS BEEN OMITTED -- these requirements are not applicable to the product, Red Hat OCP web console is not hardware per 508 Chapter 2 (Scoping Requirements), 255 Chapter 2 (Scoping Requirements).

Chapter 5: [Software](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
501.1 Scope – Incorporation of WCAG 2.0 AA	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG 2.0 section
502 Interoperability with Assistive Technology	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required

502.2.1 User Control of Accessibility Features	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.2.2 No Disruption of Accessibility Features	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3 Accessibility Services	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
502.3.1 Object Information	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.2 Modification of Object Information	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.3 Row, Column, and Headers	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.4 Values	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.5 Modification of Values	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.6 Label Relationships	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.7 Hierarchical Relationships	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.8 Text	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.9 Modification of Text	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.10 List of Actions	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services

502.3.11 Actions on Objects	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.12 Focus Cursor	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.13 Modification of Focus Cursor	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.3.14 Event Notification	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
502.4 Platform Accessibility Features	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
<u>503 Applications</u>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
503.2 User Preferences	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
503.3 Alternative User Interfaces	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
503.4 User Controls for Captions and Audio Description	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
503.4.1 Caption Controls	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
503.4.2 Audio Description Controls	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
<u>504 Authoring Tools</u>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
504.2 Content Creation or Editing (if not authoring tool, enter “not applicable”)	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG 2.0 section

504.2.1 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility in Format Conversion	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
504.2.2 PDF Export	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
504.3 Prompts	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
504.4 Templates	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services

Chapter 6: [Support Documentation and Services](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
601.1 Scope	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602 Support Documentation	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Does not support	Red Hat OCP documentation does not explain how to use accessibility or compatibility features.
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG 2.0 section
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation	Not applicable	Red Hat OCP console is a web application that does not have access to platform accessibility services
603 Support Services	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features	Supports	Red Hat OCP support services are provided via disability accessible phone and web systems

603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs	Supports	Red Hat OCP support services are provided via disability accessible phone and web systems
--	----------	---

Legal Disclaimer (Company)

This document is provided for informational purposes only and the contents are subject to change without notice. The information is provided on an “as is” basis and Red Hat does not warrant that this document is error free. Red Hat specifically disclaims any liability with respect to this document and no contractual obligations are formed either directly or indirectly by this document. Any third-party components or technologies not developed by or licensed by Red Hat that may be packaged with or engaged by the use of this product are not included in this Section 508 assessment.